61418

01-11490 IVITE 7368 TRUSTDEED

. 19 . **7.9** ... between

• • • • • • •

1732

Page

DALE W. HARPER and CATHY J. HARPER, husband and wife as grantor. William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the -1 1911-5

United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH: The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

je předravní sepre spirichení volne reprinter a

FECHICAL FOR FULL RECORATION Lot 15 in Block 2 of ROLLING HILLS, TRACT 1099, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk 人方在 of Klamath County, Oregon.

 Kingkeit (K. 1997)
Kingkeit (K. 1997)
Kingkeit (K. 1997)
Kingkeit (K. 1997) WOIL LOAN ASSOCIATION Kryphylh liel jedskyn symdse

122510171124

1

Sec. 1

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water, rights, easements, or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventileting, ar-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall to wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection THREE

liuze piano≯ Piane la senn

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or othera having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, free and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsoever.

erecutors and administrators shall warrant and defind his said title thereto gainst the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against shareof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months, from the date or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactor; to beneficiary within filteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within filteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within filteen days any buildings or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premise; to keep all buildings, and improvements now wor hereafter erected upon said; to keep all buildings, property and improvements on the said premised on said premises continuously insured against on warse of said premised to keep all buildings, property and improvements and the the the date in a company or companies acceptable to time interface in a sum not less, than the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss paynet, clause, in favor of the beneficiary tachned, and with approved loss paynet, dause, in favor of the beneficiary which insurance is not so its of using a pushes dusied of any such approach at east disortion obtain insurance for the beneficiary theneficiary at less which insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary tachned, and with approved loss paynet, elause, in favor of the beneficiary which insurance all policy of this true of so to the strendered, the beneficiary tachned in with approved loss paynet, elause, in favor of the beneficiary

Obtained. That, for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt parment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges ferticed or assessed stabulated the unlowed described pro-perty and insurance prenum while the inductionary recursed hereby is in excess of 80%, perty has busined by the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made on the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made on the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made on the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made on the beneficiary or original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan of principal and interest payable under the terms of the number of bilarion, secured, hereby on the date installments on principal and interest are payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the law singe while this, frees, been dis in affect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Bus instances produment payable with interest on staid amounts at a rate into its in the originar shall pay to the grantor affect as resting the open passhock accounts minus 3/1/26. If such rate is loss, the paid by balance in the account and shall be jubit quarterly to the grantor is be paid to the secon account the amount of the interest due.

While the granter is to pay any and all taxes, asymptot is and other charges leded or assessed aradist said property; or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interst and also to pay premiums on all instance, obtaid. The granter herely authority, the beneficiary to pay any and all states, assessments and other charges leded or impact the beneficiary to pay any and all states, assessments and other charges leded or impact being instantiary to pay any and all states, assessments and other charges leded or impact the beneficiary to pay any and all states, assessments and other charges leded or funded by the beneficiary to pay any sand all states, assessments and ther charges leded or funded by the instance precision of other charges, and to pay the instance carries or their top in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carries or their top in the amounts have no in the statements within the pay its product from the reserve arcount, resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may have required from the reserve arcounts resonable for failure to have any insurance virtue or for any loss or damage graving responsible for failure to have any insurance virtue or for any loss or damage graving responsible for failure to have any insurance virtue or for any loss of damage graving and ender the obligations accured by this rents deed. In computing the such insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this runt deed. In computing the amount of the individences for payment, and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the individences for payment, and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the individences for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the individences for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other amount of the individences for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deflet to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

高级和小市;同时的

Weiger eine ander einer

國國際主

8284

terne.

织运行125

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, corenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tills scarch, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear, in and defend, any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof; or the tights or powers of the beneficiary. It is attorney's fees a in a costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tille nation or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's such taking and; if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the mount, re-guired to hay all reasonable costs, expruses and attorney's fees necessarily and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and the praint or the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and the grantor agrees, balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, taking a win expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall the lown expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-fichary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconvyance, for cancellation), without affecting the inhility of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the indebtedness the trustee may (a) consent to the indebtedness of the approximation of the indeptedness, the trustee may (a) consent of the payment of the restriction thereon, or hearse hereoi; (d) reconvery or other agreement affecting and restriction thereon or charge hereoi; (d) reconvery-without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvery-ment is therein of any motivers of rates shall be conclusive proof of the interfullasis therein of any matters is any of the scrutces in this paragraph shall be 45.00.

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-letes or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not curs or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a furnish beneficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any greement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby im-mediately due and payable divery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to sel, duly filed for record. Upon delivery to the notice of default and election to sell the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the granter or other person so brivileged may pay the entire amount then due unar this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs anaxyeneses actually incured in enforcing the terms of the obligation anorthous of the principal as would not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole of it he highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the termine, at suble of the time of saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or United States, payable at the time of saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or saie and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, coaveying the pro-party so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The rectinis in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the ruthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the granter and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

Carlo Carlo Carlo

and the neutriciary, may putched at the sate. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale, as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and as reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the intrust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded ilens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the interests of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest; entitled to such surplus.

deed or to his successor in interest; entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment and without con-successor trustee appointed hereinder and the successor trustee appoint and duits conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recording the office of the county, clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which as successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ing the second secon

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and blinds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledge, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ma-culue gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granter has bereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	~ 0.0	W. HARPER	(میکیان)
	10	thill Warser	(SEAL)
ATE OF OREGON	CATE	IY J HARPER	
ounty of KLAMATH {ss	January	., 1979, befere me, t	he undersigned.
THIS IS TO CERTIFY indi on this and state, persona	ally appeared the within non	bushand and wife	an a
THE ROY OF STREET, AND A	named in and who executed	the foregoing instrument and acknow	ledged to me tha
me personally known to be the identical individual the they rescued the same freely and voluntarily for the	e uses and purposes therein	expressed	rijten.
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my n	and and affixed my notation	MD AL M	2
OTARY 21	Notary Public	for Oregon / /-	<u>w</u>
EAP D BODY COR	My commission	expires: 3/30/8/-	Ŋ j 0 0
BOD COS	na i se Alexandra de Alexandra.		
OF OF		STATE OF OREGON	SS.
Loom'No:	e - 148 - ar y - distantin A	County of <u>Mamath</u>	
TRUST DEED	n an	I certify that the with	hin instrument
		was received for record day of January	, 19.5.5
	(DON'T USE THIS	4:3b/clock M.	and recorded
	SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-	in book <u>M79</u> or Record of Mortgages of	said County.
TO CONTRACTOR	TIES WHERE	Witness my hand and	
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	DE 2017	affixed.	
Beneficiary		Wm. D. Milne	/ County Clerk
Atter Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		By Bernetha do	litach
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	8	By Unether GU Fee \$6.00	Deputy
of Wamith County, (z	ș iau -		<u></u>
Def 15 in Block 2.05 Official vise thereof Of Klamith County, (z		WeicT 1099, accordin	is to the
HEQUE CONTRACTOR STATES AND A STATES		2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.	
To be use	d only when obligations he	ivo been paid.	
TO: William Sisemore		in a sume saciu	red by said trust
is the legal owner and holder of a	all indebtedness secured by the ected, on payment to you of the ected.	ne foregoing trust deed. An zum some my sums owing to you under the terms and (which are delivered to you herew	s of said trust de ith together with
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of a nave been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are dir have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are dir pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted furst deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the	parties designated by the lo	ms of said trust doed the estate now h	eld py you unde
Bcm9.1	C Klamat	h First Federal Savings & Loan Asso	ciation, Benefic
	Nama		
INCE STATISTICS	g Crima T by		-Fj
DATED:			میں ایک ایک میں ایک
61616	1.1.6.1美国美国		1. A.